Tumbleweed Codge

20210 322nd Ave. Harrold, SD 57536

Office: (605)-875-3440 Lodge: (605) 875-3422 Fax: (605)-875-3404

www.tumbleweedlodge.com



Public Utilities Commission Capitol Building, 1st floor 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501-5070

RE: Docket EL19-007

Chairman Hanson, South Dakota Public Utilities Commissioners and Support Staff:

I am writing to provide some clarity and share my concerns with regard to the inaccuracy of a couple of appendixes from the Triple H Wind Project, LLC application. (To clarify, it's the project that began from a California based company known initially as Infinity Wind & Power, then became Infinity Renewables, and now is under a French company called Engie.) Tough to keep up!

On APPENDIX G - Triple H Wind Project Acoustic Assessment, pages 9, 17, 18, and 19; Tetra Tech incorrectly represents our family home (referred to as location #28 and in green) as a "participant". David Mebane, land agent for Triple H, reached out to us numerous times in strong, persistent tones to sign the 50 year easement but we always politely told him no and we had no interest.

On APPENDIX H - Triple H Wind Project Shadow Flicker Impact Analysis, pages 7, 8, and 10; Tetra Tech once again incorrectly represents our family home (referred to as location #28 and in green) as a "participant". This is a clear manipulation of the truth.

I want to be clear. While we were continually approached by land agent David Mebane to enter into a 50 year easement, we respectfully declined. Please recognize the inaccuracy of each of these appendixes. The truth is we are "non participants".

I'm truly disappointed in the Triple H Wind Project actions of inaccuracy and the simple fact I have to reach out in a public docket format to provide the truth with regard to our non-participating status. I trust this will be corrected.

Sincerely,

Judi R. Bollweg

Harrold SD 57536



Hunt the Grand Slam of the Dakota's